A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 45TH AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION (AAR) NO. 2023-185 REALLOCATING \$103,400 FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO THE CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF WOOD FRAMED WINDOWS AT THE ARMENIAN TOWN HOMES THROUGH THE HOUSING SUCCESSOR TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2023-185 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
General Fund \$ (103,400)

TO: CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT
General Fund \$ 103,400

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

General Fund

Appropriations:

Account String: 1000-1001-9999-000-656113-20-5-0000-0000- \$ (103,400)

Project String: 209900375-CCTY-N/A-1001NONPER

Total Appropriations \$ (103,400)

Appropriations:

Account String: 1000-1001-0120-025-658004-01-1-0000-0000- \$ 103,400

Total Appropriations \$ 103,400

THAT the purpose is to reallocate \$103,400 from the Public Works Department to the City Council Department for the purchase and installation of wood framed windows at the Armenian Town Homes through the Housing Successor to the Redevelopment Agency.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

1 of 2

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:

City Attorney Approval: _____

Resolution No.

I, TODD STERMER, C resolution was adopted by the the day of			
AYES :			
NOES :			
ABSENT :			
ABSTAIN:			
Mayor Approval:		, 2024	
	urn:		
	City Clerk	ERMER, CMC	
	BY: Deputy		Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANDREW JANZ City Attorney			
By:			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss.

CITY OF FRESNO